		A/D S81
MAD	4.65	ASSIGNMENT CO

ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET 420 Rec'd PCT/PTO

us 16007/05372 **09/4**0238**1**

10.4.45

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Jean Marc Vion

2. Name and address of receiving party:

Montell Technology Company by

Hoeksteen 66

2132 MS Hoofddorp The Netherlands

12-06-1999

3. Nature of conveyance:

ASSIGNMENT

Execution Date:

September 2, 1999

101215599

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

October 4, 1999

A. Patent Application No(s):

B. Patent No(s):

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Joanne L. Horn

Montell North America Inc.

Law Department 2801 Centerville Road

P. O. Box 15439

Wilmington, DE 19850-5439

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
- 7. Total fee: \$40.00

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: **08-2336**

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached

10/07/1999 will வருக்கு வையிய இத்தில் of the original document.

03 FC:581

40.00 CH

Signature

Joanne L. Horn

Date

October 4, 1999

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

patdocs/ptoassgn

REEL: 010409 FRAME: 0132

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, MONTELL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY B.V., a corporation organized under the laws of The Netherlands, having an office at Hoeksteen 66, NL-2132, MS Hoofddorp, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention or improvement in Polyolefin based hot melt adhesive composition, said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No. _______, filed

the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No.______, filed (corresponding to International Application No. PCT/EP99/00479) in and for the United States and all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights and the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And said Assignee is hereby authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And by this covenant the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 010409 FRAME: 0133 And the Assistant Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said Assignee.

INVENTOR NO. 1

Dated: September 2, 1999

Jean-Marc VION

RUE ESCADRON BRUMAGNE 20

LOUVAIN-LA-NEUVE

BELGIUM

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 010409 FRAME: 0134